502554308 11/01/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2599945

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JIRI PILLICH	09/30/2013
JOHN C. BALCAREK	09/17/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IMMUNOLOGY LABORATORIES, INC.	
Street Address:	1900 PROVIDENCE PARK	
Internal Address:	SUITE 200	
City:	BIRMINGHAM	
State/Country:	ALABAMA	
Postal Code:	35242	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8481053

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (678)420-9301 **Phone**: 678-420-9300

Email: USPatentmail@ballardspahr.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: BALLARD SPAHR LLP
Address Line 1: 999 PEACHTREE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1000

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	09195.0001U6	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. GIBSON LANIER	
Signature:	/J. Gibson Lanier, Reg. No. 57519/	
	PATENT	

502554308 REEL: 031526 FRAME: 0803

D \$40.00 848105

Date:	11/01/2013
Total Attachments: 4 source=09195_0001U6_2013_10_29_Assign source=09195_0001U6_2013_10_29_Assign source=09195_0001U6_2013_10_29_Assign source=09195_0001U6_2013_10_29_Assign	nment#page2.tif nment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 031526 FRAME: 0804



ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 09195.0001U6 PAGE 1 of 3

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, JIRI PILLICH AND JOHN C. BALCAREK, of MINSKA, BRNO, CZECH REPUBLIC AND 604 POND VIEW LANE, SE, HUNTSVILLE, ALABAMA 35741 respectively, have invented new and useful improvements in "COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR TREATING OF MICROBIAL INFECTIONS," for which a United States Application was filed on August 30, 2011, and assigned Application No. 13/221,666, which issued as United States Patent No. 8,481,053 and issued on July 9, 2013; and

WHEREAS, IMMUNOLOGY LABORATORIES, INC., an Alabama corporation, whose principal address is 1900 Providence Park, Suite 200, Birmingham, Alabama 35242, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, JIRI PILLICH AND JOHN C. BALCAREK, hereby do sell, assign and transfer unto said IMMUNOLOGY LABORATORIES, INC. the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the world, including, without limitation, any Letters Patent which may issue thereon, and any subsequent application claiming priority to the above-identified application, reissue, reexamination, divisional, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation thereof and all rights of priority under the Paris Convention arising from said application; the same for IMMUNOLOGY LABORATORIES, INC.'S legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND, we hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions,

1486340v1

PATENT REEL: 031526 FRAME: 0805 Ověření-legalizace

Běžné číslo ověřovací knihy OI 117/2013

Ověřuji, že:

RNDr. Jiří Pillich, nar. 12.2.1933, Brno, Minská 921/8

jehož totožnost byla prokázána platným úředním průkazem, listinu přede mnou vlastnoručně podepsal.

V Brně dne 30.9.2013

JUDr. Danuše Hyprová notářka v Brně

PATENT

REEL: 031526 FRAME: 0806

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 09195.0001U6 PAGE 2 of 3

oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and generally do everything possible to aid IMMUNOLOGY LABORATORIES, INC., its legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries throughout the world.

IN WITN	ESS WHEREOF,	I have executed this Assignment this	day of
30.9.	, 2013.	Tille d	(L.S.)
		JIRI PILLICH	
State of	***************************************		
County of		 .	
On this	day of	, 2013, before me, a Not	ary Public came
		_, to me known and known to be the individ gnment, and he duly acknowledged the sam	
Notary Public			
My Commission	Expires:		

1486340v1

PATENT REEL: 031526 FRAME: 0807

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 09195.0001U6 PAGE 3 of 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed t	his Assignment this 12 day of
	BALCAREK (L.S.)
State of Alabama	
County of Modison	
On this Hay of Cabber JOHN C. BALCAREK described in and who executed the foregoing assignment be his free act and deed.	nown and known to be the individual
Olthy Blacce Ou Notary Public	
My Commission Expires: 5)28\\(\(\sigma \)	
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ALABAMA AT LARGE MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: May 24, 2018 BONDED THRU NOTARY PUBLIC UNDERWRITERS	

1486340v1

PATENT REEL: 031526 FRAME: 0808

RECORDED: 11/01/2013